18000034262

Russell S. Voisin 6050 Swans Way, Coconut Creek. Fl. 33073-2632 (954) 596 1797

-100004864441

-02/04/02--01069--009 *****43.75 *****43.75

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

January 28, 2002

RE: Voluntary Dissolution of TechniCAD Associates of Florida Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Dear Sir or Madam,

I wish to voluntarily dissolve my 'S' Corporation business. Attached is the "ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION" for my company "TechniCAD Associates of Florida Inc", along with a check in the amount of \$ 43.75. This represents the \$ 35.00 voluntary dissolution fee and an \$8.75 fee for a "Certified copy of dissolution", which I am requesting. My telephone number and return address should you need to contact me is:

Telephone: Address:

one: (954) 596-1797 – (Home) (954) 467-7400 – (Work) s: 6050 Swans Way Coconut Creek, Florida. 33073-2632



Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Russell S. Voisin. (Owner/ Incorporator)



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is:	÷
<u>Tect</u>	INICAD ASSOCIATES OF FLORIDA INC.	**
SECOND:		
THIRD:	g alle of the articles of incorporation was: 15 APRIL 1998	
TIMO.	(CHECK ONE)	
	X None of the corporation's shares have been issued.	
	The corporation has not commenced business.	
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.	
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.	
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	\Box A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution Ξ	
A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.		
Signed this <u>28th</u> day of JANUARY , <u>2002</u>		
Signature	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.)	:
	RUSSELL S. VOISIN (Typed or printed name)	
	OWNER/INCORPORATOR	,

.0